The Group is entitled to receive a fi xed rate of interest in relation to all of the Group’s fi nancial assets. Interest
income at fi xed rates is received as cash or, where there is a reasonable probability of receipt, as accrued income
and recognised in the profi t and loss statements.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fi xed rate instruments
The Group does not account for any fi xed rate fi nancial assets and liabilities at fair value through profi t or loss
and the Group no longer holds derivative liabilities (interest rate swaps).

Cash fl ow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates throughout the reporting period would have increased/(decreased)
equity and profi t or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2012. As at 30 June
2013 the Group is only exposed to cash-on-hand deposit interest rates. Cash fl ow sensitivity analysis for variable
rate instruments:

 Profi t or loss  Equity

100bp
increase

$’000

100bp
decrease

$’000

100bp
increase

$’000

100bp
decrease

$’000

30 June 2013

Variable rate instruments 126 (126) – –

Debt facility – – – –

Cash fl ow sensitivity (net) 126 (126) – –

30 June 2012

Variable rate instruments – – – –

Debt facility (388) 108 – –

Cash fl ow sensitivity (net) (388) 108 – –

Notes to the Financial Statements

75Keybridge Capital Limited | Annual Report 2013

21. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Fair values versus carrying amounts
For Loans and Receivables, the fair value is determined using an estimate of interest rates that may apply if these
assets were refi nanced as at 30 June 2013 and using the estimated cash fl ows as at balance date.

The fair values of fi nancial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance sheet,
are as follows:

30 June 2013 30 June 2012

Carrying
amount

$’000
Fair value

$’000

Carrying